2024-2025 Tuition and Fees Schedule for St. Mary School

Grade			Total Obligation	Monthly Tuition (Based on 12 monthly payments)
Montessori Program				
(Full Day)/Per Child				
Annunciation Parishioner			\$6,035.00	\$502.92
Full Rate			\$6,820.00	\$568.33
Grade	Annual	Books/Supplies/	Total	Monthly Tuition (Based on
	Tuition	Tech Fees	Obligation	12 monthly payments)
K-6/Per Child				
Annunciation Parishioner	\$5,585.00	\$450.00	\$6,035.00	\$502.92
Full Rate	\$6,370.00	\$450.00	\$6,820.00	\$568.33
After School Care (Paid				
monthly but can be paid daily)				
Daily Rate	\$15.00			

There is a non-refundable registration fee of \$150 per child due by May 1, 2024. Re-enrollment fees will increase to \$250 after May 1, 2024. Any unpaid re-enrollment fee will be rolled into your FACTS payment beginning July 2024.

FACTS Tuition Payment Options: Payments in-full received by June 1, 2024, from currently enrolled and new families will receive a 2% tuition discount on base tuition (not fees). 2% discount will be applied to base tuition for all new families who enroll after June 1, if payment is received within one week of registration. Annual is due July 2024. Biannual is due July 2024 and January 2025. Twelve monthly payments are due July 2024 through June 2025.

All registration and tuition fees paid to St. Mary School are non-refundable. A full month's tuition is charged if a child is enrolled on the first day of the month. Withdrawal from St. Mary School takes effect when the school receives a written withdrawal from the parent/guardian. Academic records are forwarded to another school only when financial obligations are met.

Families are obligated to follow the rules, guidelines and procedures as stated in the St. Mary School Parent/Student Handbook.